

CS254/24
JAAN MOHAMMAD Vs. HASIM

02.08.2024

Fresh Civil Suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Abdul Salam, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

An application U/s 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff seeking exemption from filing required Court fees. In view of submissions made, the present application is allowed and let the Court fees be filed within 15 days from today. Application stands disposed of.

On filing of deficient Court fees, let summons of the suit be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed-post, returnable for 08.10.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.08.2024