

16.04.2025

Present: Sh. Ramvir Singh Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Anita, Ld. counsel for defendants.

No replication filed. Parties do not press for admission/denial of documents.

Based on pleadings, following issues are framed:-

- (i) **Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a money decreas as prayed for in prayer 1? OPP**
- (ii) **Relief.**

No other issue arises or pressed for.

List for PE on 17.07.2025. List of witnesses along affidavits of evidence be filed by both the parties within 15 days from today with advance thereof to the opposite party.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.04.2025