

CS 254/24
JAAN MOHAMMAD Vs. HASIM

16.10.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Abdul Salam and Ms. Shruti Jain.
Sh. H.Rehman and Sh. N.Nizami, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Plaintiff has filed his affidavit in evidence. He is examined as PW-1, cross-examined and discharged.

Counsel for plaintiff, on instructions, submits that plaintiff does not wish to lead any further PE.

Thus, PE stands closed.

List for DE on 15.12.2025. Defendants to file affidavit in evidence of all their witnesses at least 15 days prior to next date of hearing with advance copy to other side.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.10.2025