

15.12.2025

Present: Sh. Abdul Salam, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. N. Nizami & Ms. Sheeba Khan, Ld. counsel for
defendants with defendants.

DW-1/Hasim and DW-2/Shakil are examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

Counsel for defendants, on instructions, submits that
defendants do not wish to examine any other witness. Accordingly, DE is
closed.

List for final arguments on 17.01.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.12.2025