

30.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
D-1 and D-3 in person.
D-2 (brother of D-1) not present.

Plaintiff has filed a written settlement stated to be signed by D-1 to D-3. Counsel for D-1 and D-3 is not present and on court query, it appears that D-1 and D-3 have not understood the contents of the written settlement placed on record.

They are unable to categorically say as to whether they want their statements to be recorded in pursuance of the said settlement. Thus, no decree under Order XXIII Rule 3 CPC can be passed on the basis of the settlement filed today i.e. 30.03.2026.

Accordingly, list for final arguments on 02.04.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.03.2026